words, "Bird Cages of all kinds, thirty per cent. ad valorem."

6. In the item "Blacking, Shoe,"-after the word "shoe," insert the words "and Shoemaker's Ink."

7. Under the heading "Books,"--strike out the words "bound or in sheets," in the first and second line, and insert the words "not elsewhere specified," and strike out the words "six cents per pound," in the fifth line, and insert the words, "fifteen per cent. ad valorem."

In the item "British Copyright Works," strike out the words "six cents per pound," and insert the words, "fifteen per cent. ad valorem.'

Strike out the whole of the following para-

graph:-

"Books, Periodicals and Pamphlets, imported through the Post Office, for every two ounces in weight, or fraction thereof, one

And also the following-"Blank Books, bound or in sheets, twenty-five per cent. ad valorem."

And insert the following-"Blank Books, viz. : Account Books, Copy Books, or Books to be drawn or written upon, thirty per cent. ad valorem.

After the word "Cards," in the seventeenth line, insert the word "other," and after the item "Playing Cards," insert the words, "Valentines, Christmas and New Year's Chromo or Embossed Cards, and all other not being business or advertising cards. twenty-five per cent. ad valorem."

8. In the item respecting "Bookbinders' Tools and Implements," after the word "implements," insert the words "and Book-

binders' cloth."

- 9. Before the item headed "Breadstuffs," insert the words "Braces or Suspenders of all kinds, twenty-five per cent. ad valorem.
- 10. After the item concerning "Candles," insert the words "Cans, or packages made of tin or other material, containing fish of any kind admitted free of duty under any existing law or treaty, not exceeding one quart in contents, one cent and a half on each can or package; and when exceeding one quart, an additional duty of one cent and a half for each additional quart or fractional part thereof."
- 11. In the item "China and Porcelain Ware," after the word "twenty," insert the word "five."
- 12. After the item concerning "Coke," insert the words, "Combs for dress and toilet, of all kinds, twenty-five per cent. ad valorem."
- 13. In the items concerning "Cottons, manufactures of," after the item "Cotton duck, &c.," insert the words, "Crapes of all kinds, twenty-five per cent. ad valorem.
- 14. After the item "Fish, fresh, &c.," insert the words "Fishing Rods, thirty per cent. ad valorem."
- 15. And also the words "Fire-proof paint, dry, one quarter of a cent per pound.'
  - 16. After the words "Flax seed," insert

the words "Flag stones, dressed, one dollar and fifty cents per ton.'

17. After the words "Artificial Flowers." insert the words "and feathers," strike out the word "thirty," and insert the words "twenty-five."

18. In the item concerning "Fruit, green," after the word "Grapes," strike out the word "one" and insert the word "two."

- 19. In the item concerning "Furniture," after the word "hair," strike out the word "and," and after the word "spring," insert the words "and other."
- 20. In the items concerning "Glass and and accurrence of," after the word "pressed," insert the words "and cut glass," and after the word "bottles," insert the words "and decanters;" after the item "Ornamented, Figured," &c., insert the words "Silver Plate, twenty-five per cent. ad valorem."

  And in the item "Common and Colour-

less Window Glass," after the word "Glass," insert the words "imitation Porcelain Shades."

21. After the above items insert the words, "Gloves and Mitts of cotton, leather, silk, woollen or any other mater al, twenty-

five per cent. ad valorem.'

22. In the items concerning "Iron and manufactures of," change the position of the words, "number seventeen gauge or thrimer," so that they shall follow the word
"black," and precede the words "and boiler plate,"-and strike out the words, "Drawn boiler tubing, ten per cent." and insert in lieu thereof the words, "wrought iron tubing, plain, not threaded, coupled or otherwise manufactured, fifteen per cent."

23. In the other item "Slabs, Blooms, Loops or Billets," strike out the words "twelve and one-half," and insert the word

"ten."

24. In the item concerning "Jewellery,"

strike out the words "and watches."
25. Before the item "Lithographic Stones," insert the words, "Liquorice-root and paste extract f r manufacturing purposes, twenty per cent. ad valorem."

"Stick extract or confection, one cent per

pound and twenty per cent. ad valorem."

26. After the item "Malt," insert the words, "Malt, extract of, for medicinal purposes, twenty-five per cent. ad valorem.

27. In the item concerning "Meats," after the item "Shoulders, &c.," insert the words "Poultry and game of all kinds, twenty per cent. ad valorem."

28. After the item concerning "Meats" insert the words "Milk food, manufactured by Henri Nestle, Dr. Gibaut, and others, and all other similar preparations,

thirty per cent. ad valorem."
29. In the item concerning "Oil Cloth," after the word "printed" insert the words "Table Covers, similarly prepared, and oiled or painted window blinds."

30. In the item concerning "Organs, Cabinet," strike out the word "ten" after the word "thereto" and insert the word " fifteen."

31. In the item concerning "Paints and Colours," strike out the word "Bismuth."